NOTICE
THE MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY CIVIL
SERVICE COMMISSION WILL BE

HELD VIRTUALLY ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2020
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COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.

RECESS
EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS AGENDA —-11:30 A.M.
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Zoom Virtual Meeting
Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87410248233

Or Telephone:
Dial: 1 (213) 787 0529
Conference code: 888712

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO VIEW OR CALL INTO THE VIDEO
AND TELECONFERENCE. IF YOU HAVE COMMENTS, YOU CAN COMPLETE
THE ATTACHED COMMENT FORM BEFORE OR DURING THE MEETING AND
EMAIL TO CSNO@NOLA.GOV AND YOUR COMMENTS WILL BE READ AT THE
MEETING INTO THE RECORD.

THE MEETING IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH
DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION, PLEASE
CONTACT DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543.


mailto:CSNO@NOLA.GOV

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING

MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2020
AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET
(1) Appeals for Final Action

RECESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION
(1) Consideration of items taken under advisement during the docket

11:30 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

(1) Minutes for November 16, 2020

(2) Request from the French Market Corporation to transfer the Grounds Patrol
Unit to Homeland Security in accordance with Rule 111, Section 8 regarding
Transfer of a Functional Unit

(3) Request from the Police Department for extension for performance planning
period required under Rule X1 on Performance Evaluations

(4) Proposed Amendment to Rule XII, Section 9 Relative to Furlough Adjustments
and Report on Salary Exemption of Employees during 2021 Furlough

(5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) Extension Requests



CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Monday, December 21, 2020

Zoom Virtual Meeting 10:00 A.M.



FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8990

No. 9002

No. 8871

No. 9209

No. 9214

Gordon Hyde VS. Office of Inspector General
Emergency Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, 111
City Attorney: Patrice Sullivan

Motion to Address Commission

Gordon Hyde VS. Office of Inspector General
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, IlI
City Attorney: Patrice Sullivan

Motion to Address Commission

Christopher Durning VS. Department of Police
Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins

Motion to Restore Backpay

Karl Von Derhaar VS. Department of Police
Forced to Resign

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins

Motion for Summary Disposition

Karl Von Derhaar VS. Department of Police
Forced to Resign

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler

City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins

Motion for Summary Disposition



No.

No

No

No

No

No

9218

. 9228

.9211

. 9136

. 9152

. 9103

Rayyon Robinson VS. New Orleans Public Library
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Eraka W. DeLarge

Motion for Summary Disposition

Darren Jackson VS. Sewerage & Water Board

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Joseph Zanetti

Motion for Summary Disposition

Elvin Waters VS. Department of Property Management
Suspension

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Eraka W. DeLarge

Amicable Settlement

Matthew Green VS. Department of Police
Suspension/Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler
City Attorney: Michael J. Laughlin
Amicable Settlement

Bryan Mulvey VS. Department of Police

Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute

Brian Douglass VS. Sewerage & Water Board
Dismissed

Appellant's Attorney: Ms. Janine Williams

City Attorney: Joseph Zanetti

Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost



PIB#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

RATIFICATION OF P.I1.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

# 2020-0514-R

# 2020-0514-R

# 2020-0520-R

# 2020-0528-P

# 2020-0535-R

# 2020-0538-R

# 2020-0545-P

# 2020-0550-P

# 2020-0563-R

# 2020-0518-R

# 2020-0518-R

# 2020-0542-P

# 2020-0548-P

# 2020-0548-P

# 2020-0549-P

# 2020-0564-R

# 2020-0565-R

1 = Denied

Monday, December 21, 2020

NAME
Nijel Baddoo VS. Department of Police

Tierney Clay VS. Department of Police
Stephanie Taillon VS. Department of Police
Nicholas Morrell VS. Department of Police
Shakiyah Huston VS. Department of Police
Darlene Stokes VS. Department of Police
Joseph Joia VS. Department of Police
Tyrone Parker VS. Department of Police
Terrence Hilliard VS. Department of Police
Kenneth Kuykindall VS. Department of Police
Lucas Yocum VS. Department of Police
Kevin Pozzo VS. Department of Police
Perrin Gaines VS. Department of Police
Jonathan Parker VS. Department of Police
Joshua McBurnie VS. Department of Police
Walter Fuquay VS. Department of Police

Brian Elsensohn VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

ACTION

2

2

2

2

2

- 30 Day

~ 30 Day

—30 Day

3 = Moot



PIB#
P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

P.1.B.

# 2020-0565-R

# 2020-0571-P

# 2020-0573-P

# 2020-0573-P

# 2020-0575-P

# 2020-0575-P

# 2020-0585-P

# 2020-0561-P

# 2020-0561-P

# 2020-0561-P

# 2020-0561-P

1 = Denied

NAME
Frank Vitrano VS. Department of Police

Damien Gaines VS. Department of Police

Tyrone Parker VS. Department of Police

Knyle Young VS. Department of Police

Neil Carter VS. Department of Police

Elizabeth Forseman VS. Department of Police

Kira Godchaux - Boudreaux VS. Department of Police
Jonathan Burnette VS. Department of Police

Lucretia Gantner VS. Department of Police

Gerald Jackson VS. Department of Police

Ramon Negrete VS. Department of Police

2 = Granted

ACTION
2

2
2
2
2 — 45 Day

2 — 45 Day

3 = Moot
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