NOTICE

THE MONTHLY MEETING OF THE CITY CIVIL

SERVICE COMMISSION WILL BE

HELD VIRTUALLY ON MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2020

COMMISSION DOCKET - 10:00 A.M.

RECESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

BUSINESS AGENDA – 11:30 A.M.

Zoom Virtual Meeting

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87410248233

Or Telephone: Dial: 1 (213) 787 0529 Conference code: 888712

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED TO VIEW OR CALL INTO THE VIDEO AND TELECONFERENCE. IF YOU HAVE COMMENTS, YOU CAN COMPLETE THE ATTACHED COMMENT FORM BEFORE OR DURING THE MEETING AND EMAIL TO <u>CSNO@NOLA.GOV</u> AND YOUR COMMENTS WILL BE READ AT THE MEETING INTO THE RECORD.

THE MEETING IS GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES. SHOULD YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMMODATION, PLEASE CONTACT DODDIE SMITH AT 658-3543.

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2020 AGENDA

10:00 A.M. DOCKET

(1) Appeals for Final Action

RECESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

(1) Consideration of items taken under advisement during the docket

11:30 A.M. BUSINESS MEETING

- (1) Minutes for November 16, 2020
- (2) Request from the French Market Corporation to transfer the Grounds Patrol Unit to Homeland Security in accordance with Rule III, Section 8 regarding Transfer of a Functional Unit
- (3) Request from the Police Department for extension for performance planning period required under Rule XI on Performance Evaluations
- (4) Proposed Amendment to Rule XII, Section 9 Relative to Furlough Adjustments and Report on Salary Exemption of Employees during 2021 Furlough
- (5) Ratification of Public Integrity Bureau (PIB) Extension Requests

CITY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION DOCKET

Monday, December 21, 2020

Zoom Virtual Meeting

10:00 A.M.

FOR COMMISSION ACTION:

No. 8990	Gordon Hyde VS. Office of Inspector General
	Emergency Suspension
	Appellant's Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, III
	City Attorney: Patrice Sullivan
	Motion to Address Commission
No. 9002	Gordon Hyde VS. Office of Inspector General
	Dismissed
	Appellant's Attorney: Mr. C. Theodore Alpaugh, III
	City Attorney: Patrice Sullivan
	Motion to Address Commission
No. 8871	Christopher Durning VS. Department of Police
	Suspension
	Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler
	City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins
	Motion to Restore Backpay
No. 9209	Karl Von Derhaar VS. Department of Police
	Forced to Resign
	Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler
	City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins
	Motion for Summary Disposition
No. 9214	Karl Von Derhaar VS. Department of Police
	Forced to Resign
	Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler
	City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins
	Motion for Summary Disposition

No. 9218 Rayyon Robinson VS. New Orleans Public Library Dismissed Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT City Attorney: Eraka W. DeLarge Motion for Summary Disposition No. 9228 Darren Jackson VS. Sewerage & Water Board Dismissed Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT City Attorney: Joseph Zanetti Motion for Summary Disposition No. 9211 Elvin Waters VS. Department of Property Management Suspension Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT City Attorney: Eraka W. DeLarge Amicable Settlement No. 9136 Matthew Green VS. Department of Police Suspension/Dismissed Appellant's Attorney: Mr. Eric Hessler City Attorney: Michael J. Laughlin Amicable Settlement No. 9152 Bryan Mulvey VS. Department of Police Dismissed Appellant's Attorney: NO ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT City Attorney: Elizabeth S. Robins Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Prosecute No. 9103 Brian Douglass VS. Sewerage & Water Board Dismissed Appellant's Attorney: Ms. Janine Williams City Attorney: Joseph Zanetti Motion to Dismiss, Failure to Pay 4th Circuit Cost

RATIFICATION OF P.I.B. 60 DAY EXTENSION REQUEST

Monday, December 21, 2020

PIB#	NAME	ACTION
P.I.B. # 2020-0514-R	Nijel Baddoo VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0514-R	Tierney Clay VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0520-R	Stephanie Taillon VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0528-P	Nicholas Morrell VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0535-R	Shakiyah Huston VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0538-R	Darlene Stokes VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0545-P	Joseph Joia VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0550-P	Tyrone Parker VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0563-R	Terrence Hilliard VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0518-R	Kenneth Kuykindall VS. Department of Police	2 - 30 Day
P.I.B. # 2020-0518-R	Lucas Yocum VS. Department of Police	2-30 Day
P.I.B. # 2020-0542-P	Kevin Pozzo VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0548-P	Perrin Gaines VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0548-P	Jonathan Parker VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0549-P	Joshua McBurnie VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0564-R	Walter Fuquay VS. Department of Police	2 – 30 Day
P.I.B. # 2020-0565-R	Brian Elsensohn VS. Department of Police	2

1 = Denied

2 = Granted

3 = Moot

PIB# P.I.B. # 2020-0565-R	NAME Frank Vitrano VS. Department of Police	ACTION 2
P.I.B. # 2020-0571-P	Damien Gaines VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0573-P	Tyrone Parker VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0573-P	Knyle Young VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0575-P	Neil Carter VS. Department of Police	2-45 Day
P.I.B. # 2020-0575-P	Elizabeth Forseman VS. Department of Police	2-45 Day
P.I.B. # 2020-0585-P	Kira Godchaux - Boudreaux VS. Department of Police	3
P.I.B. # 2020-0561-P	Jonathan Burnette VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0561-P	Lucretia Gantner VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0561-P	Gerald Jackson VS. Department of Police	2
P.I.B. # 2020-0561-P	Ramon Negrete VS. Department of Police	2